

4000 S. I-H 35 Frontage Rd., Austin, TX 78704

Austin Schools' Tech Ed Takeoff

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Feb. 23, 2024

Austin, TX – Austin Public Schools District announced the successful launch of the "Futures Initiative," which will begin in August 2024. This initiative was designed to integrate the latest technology and innovative teaching methods into classrooms district-wide, with the aim of preparing students for the challenges of tomorrow's tech-centric world.

The "Futures Initiative" transformed the approach to learning in Austin, focusing on science, technology, engineering, and mathematics (STEM), coding from a young age, and hands-on robotics clubs. The program was aimed at making every student fluent in the technology and innovation languages.

More than just facilitating learning, this initiative created a mindset ready for the future. Austin Public Schools took a significant step to ensure that every student not only understood technology but could also use it creatively to solve problems and lead in the digital age.

"Preparing our students for the future meant immersing them in technology today," said Dr. Maria Hernandez, superintendent of Austin Public Schools. "The 'Futures Initiative' equipped our students with the tech skills they need to succeed and the innovative thinking they need to lead."

A key component of the program was collaboration with leading tech companies, which provided students with real-world tech experiences through mentorship and internships. These partnerships served a vital bridge between classroom learning and the tech industry, giving students a head start on tomorrow's job skills.

The initiative was designed to not only prepare students for tech careers but also inspire them to become the next generation of innovators and entrepreneurs. With the "Futures Initiative," Austin Public Schools ensured that every student had a place in a tech-driven future.

Austin Public Schools invited the community to support the "Futures Initiative" and be a part of this educational evolution by learning more and seeing how they can contribute to building a tech-savvy future for our students.

About Us:

Austin Public Schools serves a vibrant student community, with the goal of providing every student with an education that empowers them to excel and lead in a rapidly changing world.

Contact Information:

- Public Relations Manager: Ellison Abel
- Phone: (713) 302-3375
- Email: Ellison.Abel@utexas.edu
- Address: 2500 San Gabriel St, Austin, TX 78705